PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellschaft	04/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Officine Meccaniche Giovanni Cerutti S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Marcello Adam 66
City:	Casale Monferrato
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	15033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10575101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1500

Email: mail@jonestullarcooper.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Hanscom/Jones Tullar & Cooper

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1.2058 PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Hanscom

Total Attachments: 4 source=five#page1.tif source=five#page2.tif source=five#page3.tif source=five#page4.tif

PATENT 500527557 REEL: 020879 FRAME: 0569

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74—12/97 _Pub.605)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following) M the entire right, title and Interest ☐ an undivided ___ _____ percent (___ for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Name of inventor(s) __ (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on _ (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. ☐ Express mail label no.: __ Mailed: . ☐ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. 10/575,101 (d) X U.S. application no. filed on <u>04/10/2006</u> (e) International application no. PCT/ __ U.S. patent no. __ Issued __ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), If foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application
or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		rable to carry out the purpo TINESS WHEREOF, I/We h	caes thereon. Lave hereunto set hand and seal this	_ day
	of	Date of signing		
		ING: The date of signing must be checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) wa
	Date:	2004/04/25 2004/04/25	Skimatury of Assistivopits)	
	Date:	2008/04/26	all finden	
,	Date:	, ,		
	Date:			
Jurgen Stie	el	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal	d entity, complete the following information) Claus August Bolza-Schunemann	
Jurgen Stie	e1	(If ASSIGNOR is a legal		
Jurgen Stie		. ,	Claus August Bolza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person	
		. ,	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
General Par Title	tent Co	. ,	Claus August Bolza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Deputy President	ft
General Par Title	tent Co	omsel	Claus August Bolza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behelf of ASSIGNOR) Deputy President Title	.ft
General Par Title	tent Co	ounsel Itiengesellschaft No witnessing, motarization or leg	Claus August Bolza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behelf of ASSIGNOR) Deputy President Title	d, the
General Par Title	tent Co	ounsel It iengesellschaft No witnessing, notarization or legit will only be prima facte evidence	Claus August Bolza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Deputy President Title Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellscha	d, the
General Par Title	tent Co	ounsel It iengesellschaft No witnessing, notarization or legit will only be prima facte evidence	Claus August Bölza-Schunemann (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Deputy President Title Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellscha gelizetion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is de	d, thei

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellschaft
Application No./Patent No.: 10/575,101 Filed/Issue Date: 04/10/2006
Entitled: ROTOGRAVURE PRINTING UNITS
Koenig & Bauer Akteingesellschaft , a Corporation of Germany (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017782 , Frame 0138 , or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:To:To:The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
100/04/25
Signature Date
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
House Patent Counsel
Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellschaft
The undersigned (whose life is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
Signature Date Claus August Bolza-Schunemann
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
Deputy President
Title Koenig & Bauer Aktiengesellschaft